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PROJECT COUNTY MAP ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP LENGTH WIDTH WORK ZONE 

ADVANCE/ 

GENERAL     

WARNING 

SIGNING

TEMP. 

TRAFFIC 

CONTRO

L

LAW 

ENFORC

EMENT

8" X 90 

M 

WHITE 

THERM

O

8" X 90 

M 

YELLOW 

THERMO

8" X 120 

M 

WHITE 

THERMO

16" X 

120 M 

WHITE 

THERMO

24" X 

120 M 

WHITE 

THERMO

THERMO 

MSG 

SCHOOL 

120 M

THERMO 

RXR 120 

M

THERMO 

RT 

ARROW     

90 M

THERMO 

LT 

ARROW      

90 M

THERMO 

STR & RT 

ARROW  

90 M

THERMO 

STR 

ARROW  

90 M

THERMO 

STR & LT 

ARROW  

90 M

THERMO 

MERGE 

ARROW  

90 M

4" WHITE 

PAINT

4" 

YELLOW 

PAINT

24" 

WHITE 

PAINT

PAINT 

MSG 

SCHOOL 

PAINT 

RXR 

PAINT 

RT 

ARRO

W

PAINT 

LT 

ARRO

W

PAINT 

STR & 

RT 

ARROW

PAINT 

STR 

ARROW

PAINT 

STR & 

LT 

ARROW

PAINT 

MERGE 

ARROW

PAINT NO 

PARKING 

90 M

PAINT 

HANDICA

P 

PARKING 

90 M

4" WHITE 

POLYURE

A (HRE)

4" 

YELLOW 

POLYURE

A (HRE)

8" WHITE 

POLYURE

A (HRE)

SNOW 

PLOW 

ABLE 

MARKER

S

NO NO NO SF LS HR LF LF LF LF LF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA EA LF LF LF EA

2017CPT.12.04.10361 Gaston 1 US 29/74
LINEBERGER RD TO S. 

FORK BRIDGE

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.05

0.12

1.91

0.17

0.03

0.25

VAR. 66-70

VAR. 71-86

VAR.66-84

VAR. 69-82

VAR. 85-90

VAR. 62-90

480 70 850 9 33 11 69 3 16,600 3,485 850 9 33 11 69 3 21,000 31,200 200 850

2.53

2017CPT.12.04.10361 Gaston 2 NC 7 
I-85 BRIDGE TO 

MCADENVILLE CL

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.09

3.93

0.18

0.21

0.08

0.26

VAR. 60-66

VAR. 45-61

VAR. 45-61

VAR. 45-57

VAR. 59-64

VAR. 50-75

552 50 410 140 960 1,055 2 25 6 7 2 12,800 50,160 1,055 2 25 6 7 2 2 3 12,660 52,160 878

4.75

2017CPT.12.04.10361 Gaston 3 NC 150 (CHURCH ST)
CLEVELAND CL TO NC-

274

13

8

1.47

0.53

VAR. 25-34

VAR. 31-45
164 5 170 90 1 2 300 5,597 90 1 2 12,700 21,520 140

2

2017CPT.12.04.10361 Gaston 4
NC 274 (MOUNTAIN 

ST/CHERRYVILLE HWY)

FIRST STREET TO 

BRIDGE

8

13

0.35

2.84

VAR. 30-37

VAR. 23-25
340 5 135 4 4 200 3,696 135 4 4 30,371 33,687 215

3.19

2017CPT.12.04.10361 Gaston 5
NC 275 (DALLAS BESSEMER CITY 

HWY)
NC-274 TO BRIDGE 13 1.57 25 148 16,893 10,362 105

2017CPT.12.04.10361 Gaston 6 NC 7 (N. MAIN ST)
US 29/74 TO NC 7 

(CATAWBA AVE)

8

9

0.3

0.34

VAR. 36-49

VAR. 30-39
440 3 11 4 4 2,100 7,659 175 3 11 4 4 4 5,046 6,759 50

0.64

14.68 1,684 1 130 410 310 960 2,570 15 75 25 80 5 32,000 70,597 2,305 15 75 25 80 5 6 3 98,670 155,688 200 2,238

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 7 SR-1452 (COSTNER SCHOOL RD) NC-279 TO BRIDGE 13 1.73 VAR. 19-21 116 37,230 37,230

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 8 SR-2393 (SHADOWBROOK RD) SR-2001 TO SR-2000 13 1.26 21 116 27,115 27,115

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 9 SR-2021 (WOODLAWN ST) SR-2000 TO SR-2093

13

14

9

8

0.90

0.25

0.09

0.21

VAR. 23-38

28

VAR. 36-48

41

116 15 90 80 75 100 255 12 4 3 3 2 1 2 600 15,312 100 12 4 3 3 2 1 2 11,124 15,312

1.45

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 10 SR-2519 (S. MAIN ST) NC-7 TO SR-2560
10

8

0.23

0.22

VAR. 43-49

VAR. 30-32
148 25 100 775 4 2 2 1 2 1,920 4,952 175 4 2 2 2 2 450 4,752 38

0.45

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 11 SR-2560 (CENTRAL AVE) SR-2519 TO BRIDGE 10 0.3 VAR. 33-38 84 20 700 6 4 3,300 3,568 60 6 4 150 3,168 24

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 12 SR-2565 (EAGLE RD) SR-2519 TO SR-2014

15

13

14

10

16

9

0.02

0.59

0.27

0.09

0.05

0.08

VAR. 30-34

VAR. 25-40

VAR. 25-35

34

VAR. 20-24

34

116 5 120 90 100 162 12 4 2 5 1,800 20 12 4 2 5 16,557 12,356 82

1.1

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 13 SR-2481 (GASTON RD) US 29/74 TO SR-2209
13

14

0.86

0.14

20

VAR. 22-30
116 106 6 10,560 9,821 200

1

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 14 SR-2200 (GASTON DAY SCHOOL)
NC-274 TO AIRPORT 

RD

14

13

0.24

1.13

27

VAR. 23-34
164 80 6 1 1 14,741 14,741

1.37

2017CPT.12.04.20361 Gaston 15 SR-1256 (FALLSWOOD DR) US-321 TO SR-1153
13

17

0.64

0.07

23

VAR. 22-24
84 15,279

0.71

16
SR-1617 (GASTON-WEBBS CHAPEL 

RD)
LINC. CO. TO LINC. CO. 18 2.28 20 148 49,066 30,096

17 SR-1494 (GARDEN TERRACE) SR-1461 TO SR-1471 19 0.21 20

18 SR-1527 (LAUREN WOOD CT) DE TO DE 19 0.17 20

19 SR-1538 (KILBART CT) SR-1527 TO DE 19 0.17 20

20 SR-2216 (ASHLYN DR) SR-2315 TO SR-2215 19 0.06 20

21 SR-2217 (COTTINGTON WAY) SR-2315 TO SR-2215 19 0.06 20

22 SR-2315 (OAKLAND ST) SR-2218 TO DE 19 0.2 20

23 SR-2441 (DRESDEN DR) SR-2439 TO SR-2840 19 0.26 20 5,595 5,595

24 SR-2840 (DRIFTWOOD DR) SR-2441 TO SR-2841 19 0.5 20 10,760 10,760

25 SR-2518 (HILLS RD) SR-2519 TO DE 19 0.41 20 8,823 8,812

26 SR-2625 (ROBINSON CIR) SR-2416 TO SR-3005 19 0.3 20

27 SR-3133 (SAFEWAY DR) SR-2421 TO DE 19 0.45 19

28 SR-3134 (ALLSTON CT) SR-3133 TO DE 19 0.12 18

14.56 1,208 1 65 90 200 165 300 2,078 42 12 8 15 1 4 1 2 146,209 158,719 355 30 12 7 14 4 1 2 2 53,582 60,150 200 144

29.24 2,892 1 195 500 510 1,125 300 4,648 42 12 23 90 26 84 1 7 178,209 229,316 2,660 30 12 22 89 25 84 1 7 8 3 152,252 215,838 400 2,382

407,525

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2017CPT.12.04.20361

720

3042

42 368,090

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13

1,010
GRAND TOTAL

54

54

290

Gaston2017CPT.12.04.20361

209

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10

239

200

231

304,928

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12

31

4847000000-E

113,732

254,358

*

*

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9

4721000000-E4695000000-E

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6

4845000000-N4810000000-E

TOTAL NO.

22
SHEET NO.

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2017CPT.12.04.10361

4725000000-E

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3

2017CPT.12.04.10361, 2017CPT.12.04.20361

PROJECT NO.

T H E R M O P L A S T I C    A N D    P A I N T    Q U A N T I T I E S

102,597

4840000000-N


